List of LDI Licensees for Azad Jammu & Kashmir and Gilgit-Baltistan (AJK & GB)

S. No.

Company Name

License No.

License Issue on

Date of Issuance of
Ci

O ional Status

Certifacte

Address/Contract Details

LINKdotNET Telecom Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-02-2008

28-May-08

TR-1: 3-Mar-11
: 3-Mar-11
18-Mar-11

Operational

Mobilink House, 1-A, IBC-1, Kohistan Road, F-8
Markaz, Islamabad

Syed Naser Ali Hamdani, Director (Regulatory
Affairs)

+92-51-2817579

+92-51-2817533-39

NASER HAMDANI@jazz.com.pk

Wateen Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-05-2008

28-May-08

: 09-Aug-10
03-Jun-15
: 03-Jun-15

Operational

House No. 11, School Road, F-6/1, Islamabad

Mr. Amer Salam, Head of Regulatory Affairs
+92-321- 5500090
amer.salam@wateen.com

Mr. Muhammad Nasir Nawaz, (Assistant
Manager Government & Regulatory Affaires)
+92-320-4444188
muhammad.nasir@wateen.com

Telenor LDI Communications
(Put) Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-04-2008

28-May-08

15 Silver Square, F-11 Markaz Islamabad

Mr. Irfan Wahab Khan, CEO
+92-345-5199911

Irfan com.pk

Mr. Mr. Abdul Mobeen,

Director Regulatory Affairs and Inteconnect
+92-345-5055592

abdul. mobeen@telenor.com.pk

Pakistan Telecommunication
Company Ltd. (PTCL)

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-03-2008

28-May-08

TR-3: 27-Jul-15

Operational

PTCL HQs, G-8/4, Islamabad

Mr. Muhammad Amer Shafique,
EVP (Regulatory Affaires)

+92-334-5169124
+92-51-2251161
amer.shafique@ptcl.net.pk

Worldcall Telecom Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-06-2008

28-May-08

Not Commenced Yet

Plot No. 1566/ 124, Main Walton Road, Lahore
Cantt

Mr. Babar Ali Syed, CEO
+92-300-8439621
+92-42-38535800-
+92-42-35872633-38
babar.syed@worldcall.pk

Mr. Saleem Siddiqui, Manager Regulatory
Affaires

+92-300-4011130

Fax: +92-42-5755231
saleem.siddiqui@worldeall.pk

Interworld Communication (Pvt.)

Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-01-2008

28-May-08

TR-1: 29-Mar-11

Operational

3rd Floor, Plot N. 15-C, 9th Commercial Lane,
Zamzama, DHA, Karachi

Mr. Faraz Mubeen Jumani, CEO
+92-21-35810771

Fax: +92-21-35810776
headoffice@jumanigroup.com

Sky Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-07-2008

28-May-08

TR-1: 25-May-09
TR-2: 20-Jun-11
TR-3: 20-Oct-15

Operational

House No. 39-B, Street No.38, Sector F-10/4,
Islamabad

Mr. Imran Abbas, CEO
+92-300-5290487
+92-51-2103112
abbas@skytelecom.com.pk

Fast Developers International
Telecom (Pvt) Ltd.

LDI-LDI(AJK&NA)-08-2008

14-Apr-09

Operational

14 Crown Plaza, Allama Iqbal Road, Mirpur Azad
Jammu & Kashmir

Mr. Shahid Bashir Ahmed, CEO
+92-321-8428585
shahid.bashir@fditel.com

Mr. Nouman Mansoor, Manager Oprations
+92-300-9499225
nouman. mansur@ditel.com

Paragon Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI-LDI (AJK&GB)-09-2017

6-Nov-17

TR-II: 10-May-18
TR-1: 9-Apr-20

Operational in TR-II

3rd Floor, Techno Tower, University Road,
Peshawar

Mrs.Sundus Yousaf, CEO
+92-91-5700600

+92-336-1099463
sasghar@paragontelecom.com.pk

Asghar Ali, Manager Operations
+92-91-5700600

+92-331-6420089
asghar@paragontelecom.com.pk

10

Smart Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI-LDI (AJK&GB)-10-2018

16-Jul-18

TR-I: 22-Apr-19

Opetational in TR-I

Office No. 14, 1st Floor, Hafeez Center, Gulberg
111, Lahore

Mr. Abid Hussain, CEO
+92-42-35463794-95
+92-322-4006770
abid.hussain@smarttel.com.pk

11

Soft Ends (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI-LDI (AJK&GB)-11-2018

18-Jul-18

TR-I: 18-Apr-19

Opetational in TR-I

14-E ,1st Floor, Manzoor Plaza, Fazal e Haq Road,
Blue Area, Islamabad

Muhammad Rizwan Chughtai, CEO
+92-51-8736132

+92-0303-5179909

zahid. mahmood@softends.com
rizwan.chughtai@softends.com

12

East Telecommunications (Pvt.)
Ltd.

LDI-LDI (AJK&GB)-12-2019

19-Jul-19

TR-I: 7-Nov-19

Opetational in TR-I

East Telecommunications (Pvt.) Ltd.
148, Sector F/2, Mirpur, Azad Jammu & Kashmir.

Mr. Abdus Sattar, CEO
+92-321-8838383
asc_pk@hotmail.com




